CH \$40.00 907666

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM800371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC		04/03/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shearer Supply, LLC	
Street Address:	1750 Valley View Lane, Suite 300	
City:	Farmers Branch	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75234	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90766680	SHEARER SUPPLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03263-01791	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann	
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Twin Brook Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Twin Brook Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008032 FRAME: 0984

900763248

Execution Version

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is

made as of this 3rd day of April, 2023 by TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, in its

capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of SHEARER SUPPLY, LLC, a Texas limited liability

company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates that certain Trademark Security Agreement,

dated as of September 17, 2021, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7424/0639 and

terminates and releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in

the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

14058061v1 3/21/2023 11:12 AM

7428.069

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as Agent

By: Somber Fronk (Mar 28, 2023 19240 NEW)
Name: Kimberly Trick

Name: Kimberly Trick
Title: Managing Director

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 008032 FRAME: 0986

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
SHEARER SUPPLY	90766680	Pending	N/A	N/A	Shearer Supply, LLC

Schedule A

RECORDED: 04/04/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008032 FRAME: 0987